
LASC Workgroup Listing and Membership Information
Education Workgroup
Name Position/Agency Email
Chair‐Jane El‐Dahr Tulane University School of Medicine jeldahr@tulane.edu
Vice‐Chair Vacant Vacant
Evangelin Bedilla DHH Tobacco Control Program Evangelin.Bedilla@LA.GOV
Mary Bergeron Schering‐Plough mary.bergeron@spcorp.com
Tasha Bergeron DHH/OPH Nurse Consultant Tasha.Bergeron@LA.GOV
H. Jay Collingsworth Our Lady of the Lake Children's Hospital HCollins@ololrmc.com
Edward Davis Ochsner Health Center eddiedavis@ochsner.org
Melissa Dear University of Louisiana Monroe dear@ulm.edu
Linda Guedry Louisiana School Nurses Organization Linda.Guedry@apsb.org
Kristy Isaac Xavier University kmisaac@xula.edu
Roxanne Jewell Pointe Coupee General Hospital rjewell@pcgh.org
Gina Lagarde OPH/Maternal Child Health Program Gina.Lagarde@LA.GOV
Raegan Jones LA Dept of Education raegan.jones@la.gov 
Natasha McCoy DHH Diabetes Program Natasha.McCoy@LA.GOV
Nereida Parada Tulane University School of Medicine nparada@tulane.edu
Tiffany Netters DHH Tobacco Control Program Tiffany.Netters@LA.GOV
Kenneth Parish, MD Assistant Professor of Pediatrics kparis@lsuhsc.edu
Catherine Wattiguy LA School Nurses Association cfwattigny@aol.com

Community Outreach
Name Position/Agency Email
Eman Williams‐Chair LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox ewillia5@dhh.la.org
Christy Ross‐Vice Chair LPHI‐Steps to a Healthier New Orleans cross@lphi.org
Jackie Andrews  RKM Providers‐Region II ARC JAndrews@rkmcare.org
Mary Barriors Children's Coalition‐Region VIII ARC MBarrios@childrenscoalition.org
Collette Stewart‐Briley LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox Collette.Stewart‐Briley@LA.GOV
Jennifer Burris Southwest Louisiana AHEC advocacy@swlahec.com
Belinda Cooper Open World Family Services‐Region I bcooper.openworld@gmail.com
Gloria Davis  Campti Community Development‐Region VII ARC gdavis2450@aol.com
Roxanne Jewell Pointe Coupee General Hospital rjewell@pcgh.org
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Mark Perry DHH Tobacco Control and Asthma Program Mark.Perry@LA.GOV
Peggy Seely Parent Teacher's Association of Louisiana peggyseely@bellsouth.net
Diane Smith Pointe Coupee Better Access Community Health dianes@pchbach.com
Jennifer Stenhouse Center for Planning Excellence jstenhouse@c‐pex.org
Chrishelle Harris‐Stipe American Lung Association crhffs@bellsouth.net
Tara Titone Center for Planning Excellence tara@c‐pex.org
Claudia Washington OPH Adolescent School Based Health Centers Claudia.Washington@LA.GOV

Advocacy & Policy
Name Position/Agency Email
Ashley Dullee‐Chair LSU‐HSC Shreveport adulle@lsuhsc.edu
Tommy Lotz‐Vice Chair American Lung Association tplotz@bellsouth.net
Sharon Buchert LA Gov Office on Elderly Affiars sbbuchert@goea.la.gov
Mechaune Butler OPH‐Policy, Planning, and Evaluation mechaune.butler@la.gov
Edward Davis Ochsner Health Center eddiedavis@ochsner.org
Raegan Jones LA Dept of Education  raegan.jones@la.gov 
Mark Perry DHH Tobacco Control and Asthma Program Mark.Perry@LA.GOV
Peggy Seely Parent Teacher's Association of Louisiana peggyseely@bellsouth.net
Alma Charles Stewart A. Charles Stewart Consulting alma@acharlesstewart.com
Kahree Wahid Louisiana Department of Social Services Kahree.Wahid.@LA.GOV

Data and Surveillance
Name Position/Agency Email
Blessing Dube‐Chair DHH‐Bureau of Primary Care and Rural Health Todd.Griffin@LA.GOV
Todd Griffin‐Vice Chair Louisiana Asthma Program Blessing.Dube@LA.GOV
Sandy Blake University of Louisiana Monroe blake@ulm.edu
Brandi Falgoust DHH Tobacco Control Program Brandi.Falgoust@LA.GOV
Vennetta Hayes LA Dept of Environmental Quality Vennetta.Hayes@LA.GOV
Melanie Wearing LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox Melanie.Wearing@LA.GOV

Evaluation
Name Position/Agency Email
Lead: Dr. Leonard Jack Xavier University ljack@xula.edu



Dr. Henry Nuss LSU HSC New Orleans hnussj@lsuhsc.edu
Matthew Valliere Chronic Disease Prevention and Control Unit Matthew.Valliere@LA.GOV
Mark Perry Louisiana Asthma Program Mark.Perry@LA.GOV
Blessing Dube Louisiana Asthma Program Blessing.Dube@LA.GOV
Dr. Jane El‐Dahr Tulane University jeldahr@tulane.edu
Tasha Bergeron DHH/OPH Nurse Consultant Tasha.Bergeron@LA.GOV
Gina Lagarde OPH/Maternal Child Health Gina.Lagarde@LA.GOV


